

## Tulsikala India Foundation (TIF) Terms and Conditions

Version 1.0

Last updated on: 01/Feb/2022

This document describes the Terms & Conditions to use the site and applies to all those who visit this website.

For the purposes of this Policy, "You" or "Your" shall mean the person who is accessing this website. "TIF" shall mean Tulsikala India Foundation.

- a) All intellectual property at this website, images and/or information including copyright, designs, database rights and trademarks (registered or unregistered) shall remain the property of TIF or its third party licensors like payment gateway etc. Hence, before copying any item, permission from the individual copyright owners needs to be obtained.
- b) TIF takes no responsibility for the content of any external websites.
- c) Any communication or material that you transmit to, or post on, any public area of the website including any data, questions, comments, suggestions, or the like, is and will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary information.
- d) TIF reserves the right to remove any such communication or material from the website at its own discretion.
- e) Website to be used only for lawful purposes, and in a manner, which does not infringe the rights, or restrict, or inhibit the use and enjoyment of the website by any third party.
- f) These Terms and Conditions shall be governed in accordance with the laws of India. Any disputes shall be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of Noida (UP), India Court.

## **Changes to Terms & Conditions**

TIF reserves the right to change or modify the Terms & Conditions at any time and this shall come to effect from the date of publication of such update, change or modification. The users are advised to read this document time-to-time.

## Disclaimer

Visit at this site is an implicit acceptance of the Terms & Conditions on their part.

## Contact us

For any query, please email us at: <a href="mailto:info@tulsikalaindia.org">info@tulsikalaindia.org</a>